
X-Yachts Solent Cup - Sports Class

Royal Southern Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 14:19 on May 15, 2022

Overall

Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett

1st Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 6.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 11.0 11.0

2nd Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 2.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 14.0 14.0

3rd Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 3.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 23.0 23.0

4th Clara X 4.3 4534L Charles Blampied 1.056 4.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 11.0 DNC 26.0 26.0

5th La Nef IV X 332 6621T John Noe 0.955 1.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 11.0 DNC 27.0 27.0

6th Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 7.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 1.0 28.0 28.0

7th Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 5.0 6.0 3.0 8.0 6.0 28.0 28.0

8th Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 8.0 9.0 10.0 4.0 3.0 34.0 34.0

9th Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 10.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 41.0 41.0

10th Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 SCP1% 8.0 46.0 46.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1300

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 La Nef IV X 332 6621T John Noe 0.955 1300 14:18:17 1:18:17 1:14:46 1.0

2 Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 1300 14:15:47 1:15:47 1:16:37 2.0

3 Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 1300 14:20:30 1:20:30 1:19:42 3.0

4 Clara X 4.3 4534L Charles Blampied 1.056 1300 14:16:28 1:16:28 1:20:45 4.0

5 Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 1300 14:22:10 1:22:10 1:21:06 5.0

6 Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 1300 14:18:38 1:18:38 1:21:47 6.0

7 Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 1300 14:17:21 1:17:21 1:25:00 7.0

8 Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 1300 14:25:42 1:25:42 1:28:32 8.0

9 Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 1300 14:24:35 1:24:35 1:28:44 9.0

10 Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 1300 14:23:43 1:23:43 1:32:40 10.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1440

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 1440 15:18:02 0:38:02 0:39:33 1.0

2 Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 1440 15:21:16 0:41:16 0:40:51 2.0

3 Clara X 4.3 4534L Charles Blampied 1.056 1440 15:18:49 0:38:49 0:40:59 3.0

4 Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 1440 15:21:37 0:41:37 0:42:04 4.0

5 La Nef IV X 332 6621T John Noe 0.955 1440 15:24:36 0:44:36 0:42:36 5.0

6 Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 1440 15:23:29 0:43:29 0:42:55 6.0

7 Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 1440 15:19:24 0:39:24 0:43:18 7.0

8 Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 1440 15:21:14 0:41:14 0:45:39 8.0

9 Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 1440 15:24:42 0:44:42 0:46:11 9.0



Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

10 Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 1440 15:24:16 0:44:16 0:46:26 10.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1545

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 1545 16:33:27 0:48:27 0:50:23 1.0

2 Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 1545 16:35:23 0:50:23 0:50:56 2.0

3 Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 1545 16:38:20 0:53:20 0:52:38 3.0

4 La Nef IV X 332 6621T John Noe 0.955 1545 16:40:39 0:55:39 0:53:09 4.0

5 Clara X 4.3 4534L Charles Blampied 1.056 1545 16:35:57 0:50:57 0:53:48 5.0

6 Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 1545 16:40:25 0:55:25 0:54:52 6.0

7 Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 1545 16:34:36 0:49:36 0:54:54 7.0

8 Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 1545 16:36:39 0:51:39 0:56:46 8.0

9 Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 1545 16:41:01 0:56:01 0:58:46 9.0

10 Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 1545 16:45:06 1:00:06 1:02:05 10.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1030

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 1030 11:42:15 1:12:15 1:15:08 1.0

2 Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 1030 11:49:07 1:19:07 1:19:59 2.0

3 Clara X 4.3 4534L Charles Blampied 1.056 1030 11:48:58 1:18:58 1:23:23 3.0

4 Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 1030 11:50:44 1:20:44 1:23:24 4.0

5 Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 1030 11:46:29 1:16:29 1:24:03 5.0

6 La Nef IV X 332 6621T John Noe 0.955 1030 11:58:13 1:28:13 1:24:15 6.0

7 Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 1030 11:55:28 1:25:28 1:24:37 7.0

8 Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 1030 11:57:55 1:27:55 1:26:46 8.0

9 Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 1030 11:48:29 1:18:29 1:26:53 9.0

10 Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 1030 12:00:24 SCP1% 1:34:50 10.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1215

Rank Name Boat Sail No Owner TCC Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Xsabio X 4.6 1646R Ken Hitchen 1.099 1215 13:03:54 0:48:54 0:53:44 1.0

2 Boxcar X 4.0 34R Murray Findlay 1.040 1215 13:07:18 0:52:18 0:54:24 2.0

3 Alison Mary X 442 8601T Simon Anderson 1.033 1215 13:08:22 0:53:22 0:55:08 3.0

4 Magec X 362S 8436R Mike Garvey 1.011 1215 13:12:05 0:57:05 0:57:43 4.0

5 Minx4 X 34 9034R Jonathan Gardiner 0.990 1215 13:13:27 0:58:27 0:57:52 5.0

6 Juno X 34 922R Simon Bottoms 0.987 1215 13:13:53 0:58:53 0:58:07 6.0

7 Sky X 4.6 9671L Spencer Wicks 1.107 1215 13:09:34 0:54:34 1:00:24 7.0

8 Relax of Phoenix X 40 4715L Phoenix Yacht Club 1.049 1215 13:20:21 1:05:21 1:08:33 8.0

Scoring codes used



Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 11

SCP1% Time penalty under SI 12.2 10

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

